

o

SLP(C)... 6230 OF 2004
ITEM No.32

Court No.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-4 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004
(CC:6230)
(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2004 in RSA 565/84
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARUP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP)

Date : 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioners states that an application has been filed in the High Court for recall of the impugned order and dismissal of the appeal as having been abated. Adjourned by four weeks, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master