

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23469 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2004 in RSA No. 565/1984 of HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARUP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parveen K. Vohra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
For R-2 Mr. Amit Talwar, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Talwar, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1 as well and seeks time to file counter-affidavit.

Service on Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 is incomplete.

Let fresh notice returnable after six weeks be issued to the unserved respondents on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as well.

In the meantime, Respondent Nos.1 and 2 may file their counter-affidavit.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master