

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

SECTION

IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23469/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2004 in RSA No.565/1984 of
the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARUP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office
report))

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Parveen K. Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Ms.Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.

Nos. 1 & 2 Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.4 has died. Counsel for the petitioners seeks time to bring on record his legal representatives.

Counsel appearing for respondent No.1 seeks more time to file the counter affidavit.

Adjourned by four weeks. In the meantime, respondents may file their counter affidavit.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

Court Master