

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23469/2004

SARUP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr Honey Verma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioners, two weeks' time is granted to file the affidavit in proof of service of notice of motion of the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.4.

Time is also granted to respondent No.1 to file Vakalatnama/ memo of Appearance.

List again on 22.10.2007.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj