

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23469/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2004 in RSA No. 565/1984 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARUP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
( IN CHAMBERS )

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Narender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr.Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Talwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The Registry is directed to serve a copy of notice of motion to the counsel for the petitioner within two weeks from this date.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master