

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.5,6,7 & 8 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).23469/2004

(Fro m the judge m e n t and order dated 17/03/2004 in R S A No. 565/1984 of The HIG H
C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT C H A N D I G A R H)

S A R U P S I N G H & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

J A G I R S I N G H & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.NO.5 : Appln. for substitution to bring on record the legal representative of
deceased Petitioner Nos.2 and 3)

I.A.NO.6 : c/delay in filing substitution application)

I.A.NO.7 : Appln. for substitution to bring on record the legal representative of
deceased Respondent Nos.4)

I.A.NO.8 : Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
[I N C H A M B E R S]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M u s h t a q A h m a d, Adv. [not present]

For Respon de nt(s) Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv. [not present]

U P O N perusing papers, the Court m a d e the following
O R D E R

This m atter was passed over once. Even on second call, none
appears. In the interest of justice, I defer orders. The m atter is
adjourned.

(Sunil Ku m ar) (S.S.R. Krishna)

A.R.- m- P.S.

Cu Court M aster