

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23469/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2004 in RSA No.  
565/1984 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARUP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 12/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners have failed to take appropriate steps so  
far as respondent no. 1 is concerned, though sufficient time has  
been granted till date.

List the matter before Judge in Chambers for non-  
prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar