

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23469/2004

SARUP SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGIR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None has appeared on behalf of the petitioners.

On 12.5.2010, the following order was passed by the Registrar:

"Petitioners have failed to take appropriate steps so far as respondent no.1 is concerned, though sufficient time has been granted till date.

List the matter before Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution."

Four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to take necessary steps for effecting service on Respondent No.1 failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master